CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SUNDAY 26 TH JANUARY 2014

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Robby Brown
1st 16  Christine Youngman English Springer Spaniel
2nd 8  Giuliana Petronelli German Shepherd Dog
3rd 4  Sandra van Kempen German Shepherd Dog

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Arend van den Bos

1st 31  Julie-Ann Shyhor Sibe/Border Collie x
2nd 11  Sarah Ward Fox Terrier
3rd 20  Flynn Bunter Kelpie x

NOVICE: Judge - Arend van den Bos

1st 23  Maree Bryson Field Springer Spaniel
2nd 12  Helen Hill German Shepherd Dog
3rd 7  Kathryn Snook Miniature Schnauzer

TEST A: Judge - Miriam Dobson

1st 17 Jessica Tansey Border Collie
2nd 46 Carol Lavery Miniature Poodle
3rd 47  Anne Morgan Border Collie

TEST B: Judge - Miriam Dobson

1st 51 Marilyn Hengst Golden Retriever
2nd 52  Susan Cosgrove Golden Retriever
3rd 50 Dawn Prattley Border Collie

TEST C: Judge: Robby Brown

1st 34  Janine Johnson Border Collie
2nd 39 Janice Kirk Sibe/Border Collie x
3rd 5  Heather Lauper Golden Retriever

TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Robby Brown

1st 22  Miriam Dobson Golden Retriever
2nd 53 Alicia Hebden Golden Retriever
3rd 29 Colin Broadhurst Border Collie

Flynn
Lupa
Senna

Russia
Millie-rose
Lara

Buddy
Bana
Viper

Clutha
Justin
Jack

Enzo
Hunter
Gillie

Ruby
Joker
Bailey

Ridge
Jayme
Indie

Pts
59.5
58.0
55.5

72.0
69.0
61.5

96.5
95.5
94.5

141.5
137.0
136.0

2225
222.0
2215

289.5
286.5
282.0

290.0
287.5
286.0



