

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SUNDAY 26TH JANUARY 2014

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Robby Brown Pts					
1st	16	Christine Youngman	English Springer Spaniel	Flynn	59.5
2nd	8	Giuliana Petronelli	German Shepherd Dog	Lupa	58.0
3rd	4	Sandra van Kempen	German Shepherd Dog	Senna	55.5
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Arend van den Bos					
1st	31	Julie-Ann Shyhor	Sibe/Border Collie x	Russia	72.0
2nd	11	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Millie-rose	69.0
3rd	20	Flynn Bunter	Kelpie x	Lara	61.5
NOVICE: Judge - Arend van den Bos					
1st	23	Maree Bryson	Field Springer Spaniel	Buddy	96.5
2nd	12	Helen Hill	German Shepherd Dog	Bana	95.5
3rd	7	Kathryn Snook	Miniature Schnauzer	Viper	94.5
TEST A. Judge Mirjem Debeen					
TEST A: Judge - Miriam Dobson 1st 17 Jessica Tansey Border Collie Clutha					141.5
1st 2nd	17 46	Jessica Tansey	Miniature Poodle	Justin	137.0
		Carol Lavery	Border Collie		136.0
3rd	47	Anne Morgan	border Collie	Jack	136.0
TEST B: Judge - Miriam Dobson					
1st	51	Marilyn Hengst	Golden Retriever	Enzo	222.5
2nd	52	Susan Cosgrove	Golden Retriever	Hunter	222.0
3rd	50	Dawn Prattley	Border Collie	Gillie	221.5
TEST C: Judge: Robby Brown					
1st	34	Janine Johnson	Border Collie	Ruby	289.5
2nd	39	Janice Kirk	Sibe/Border Collie x	Joker	286.5
3rd	5	Heather Lauper	Golden Retriever	Bailey	282.0
TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Robby Brown					
1st	22	Miriam Dobson	Golden Retriever	Ridge	290.0
2nd	53	Alicia Hebden	Golden Retriever	Jayme	287.5
3rd	29	Colin Broadhurst	Border Collie	Indie	286.0
Jiu	23	Com Dioadilaist	Dolder Collie	HUIG	200.0